

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 677 OF 2005

RASHMI GAURAV JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV RAMESH JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1007 of 2005

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Urmila Sirur,Adv.(SCLSC)

In TP 677/05 &

Res.in TP 1007/05

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

In TP 677/05 &

Petnr. in TP 1007/05

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard

e the Let the parties, without further notice, appear before

Secretary, NALSA on 17.01.2007. The Secretary, NALSA shall

The explore the possibility of a conciliation between the parties.

The report of the efforts made shall be submitted by 25.01.2007.

matter shall be placed on 02.02.2007.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master